St£ET INDEX
SH. SHEET ISSUE SH SHEET ISSUE ti -1-78
3 4 6 8 "" &t.l I M cti r ~ V 1 t 2 5 7 21 1 3 4 4 4 7 8 u
1A - - - - - 7· 8 22 1 3 3 3 3 7 7 SHEETS 14A a 23A
2 1 3 4 4 4 4 4 23 2 3 4 4 4 4 8 ADDED, SHEET 23 FIG,
3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 23A 2 3 3 .3 3 7_ 7 10 REPLACED.
4 1 3 3 3 3 3 8 23B 3 3 3 3 7 8 "-20-78 CL·-A - u. ~ I >WJ;f, I
.

~ TYPICAL AaiESIVE BACKED, PHOTOSENSITIVE I ANODIZED ALUMINUM
- . en •
DESIGNATION LABEL, TO BE MOUNTED ON 140 TYPE DESIGNATION
STRIPS.
II
1~
FIG. 6
lz I
~,&lo
~ (')
N
,&lo
ffl ~ -..
008
UNI
016
UN3
TYPICAL EQUIPMENT_
LOCATION
040
TN8
048
MC4C
001A1
0!56
MC4C
00181
LEVEL !56 ' JICl29AC-1 DET A
REAR VIEW
008 016 040
cc CHOO
848
CHOI
056
CH02
LEVEL !56 __
CSU
J1C129AC-1 OET A
FRONT VIEW
DET A
SEE NOTE 10
TYPICAL HOT STAMPING OF 140 TYPE DESIGNATION
STRIPS WITH MICROCODED CIRCUIT PACKS AND
FUNCTIONAL INFORMATION.
DWI. Sill
..,,s_s ... uE..+-:\~3'+-4'+-'7-+--+--+-+-tWESTERN ELECTRIC CO.,INC. 1S ED-4C249-10
Pflllil INU. SH T 20
+
DESIG
STRIP
140A
140B
140C
1400
140E
14nF
140G
140H
151 A
LINE 1 ---+'----• ...
Lll'E2 , I'
LINE 3 i -"0--1--,,-
LINE 4 1 • ,,, 7 C • -
LINE 5 · , ....__
l t ~ + . s
TYPICAL EQUIPftENT
LOCATION (NOTE 11)
008 /' i 056
MC4C
OOIAl \
LEVEL DET A
REAR VIEW
rTYPICAL
'4--1.12 ~XC8li -SEE NOTE 3
~ .81 r-1 .
LINE
1 ..
008 / 056
LINE 2 .. CHOO
~
LINE 3~11)1' cc :\ LINE 4 ('4 . LEVEL 56_ DET::;j"_ LINE
5' ' t-1 r----125 14-.125 ,., ,___ SEE NOTE 10 ...
FRONT VIEW
A FIG. 8 COLOR DIM
GRAY 5.25
GRAY 6.25
GRAY 7.25
GRAY a25
WHITE 5.25
WHITE 6.25
WHITE 7,25
WHITE 8.25
WHITE 22.46
151 B WHITE 17.04 (MFR DISC)
ISSUE I 3 4 7 8 DHSIZE
L..-1 ..... ..:.....:~:.L.:.J,,;;,.~-----...,jwEsTERN ELECTRIC co.,1NC. 15 ED-4C249-10
,,.--- , .. "• • SHEET 21
~
008
008
cco .
LEVEL 66 .
016
TNM
016
024
TN14
024
032
MC4C
OOIAI
REAR VIEW

5TH LINE LEVEL 56
TYPICAL POWER MODULE STAMPING
ON 1ilf0 TYPE DESIGNATION STRIP
FIG. 9B
.. f+
ISSUE 7 OHSIZI
ED-4C249-10
I
WESTERN ELE'CTRIC CO.,INC. 1S ... ...,..." , ...... SH,-FT 23A
XXX
FRAME NAME
(IF REQUIRED) SEE NOTE 1 a 2
~~Q
NON-CODED SIDE
CABLE NAME (If REQUIRED)
SEE NOTE 1 a 2
TYPICAL STAMPING FOR 2 X 3 8i 2 X 4 BACKPLANE
CONNECTORS.
FIG. 10A
VERTICAL EQL
982AA
CODED SIDE
X
X
X
PIN NUMBER
PIN NUMBER LOCATED
ON STRAIN RELEF
(SEE NOTE I) Wt£N STRAIN RELIEF IS NOT USED.
NOTES:
1. ON CABLE CONNECTORS OF THE SIZE 2 X3 AND 2X4 THE STAMPING
SHOULD BE 5/64 CONDENSED ~S GOTHIC, ON 2X 6, 2 X 8 AND 2 X 12
SIZE THE STAMPING SHOULD BE 3/32 STANDARD NEWS GOTHIC. THIS
APPLIES FOR ALL STAMPING ON RESPECTIVE SIZE OF CONNEC'JOR.
2. IF FRAME AND/OR CABLE NAME ARE REQUIRED THESE SHOULD APPEAR
ON PADDLE BOARD FOR THE 2X3 AND 2X4. AND ON Tt£ 2X6,2X8
AND 2 X 12 SHOULD APPEAR ON CONNECTOR HOUSNG
ISSUE 7 8 DWI.SIZE
......,,...... ...... ....., _ _._......,__~WESTERN ELECTRIC CO.,INC. 1S
~
~
11.J
:::e
<t
a:
u..
X
~i.---CABLE NAME
NON-CODED SIDE
TYPICAL STAMPING FOR 2 X 6 S 2 X 8
BACKPLANE CONNECTORS
( FOR STAMP SIZES SEE NOTE 1)
VERTICAL S HORIZONTAL
EQUIPMENT LOCATION
982AO
CODED SIDE
FIG, 108
~ xw--- PIN NUMBER
ISSUE 7 8 DWUIZl
L.-~:..:;._L....L ...... ...._..,__,WESTERN ELECTRIC CO.,INC. 1S E0-4C249-10 ..
~
,--VERTICAL a HORIZONTAL
EQUIPftENT LOCATION
L..J
D
D
UI CJ
I D
s D
I D )(
~ D
)( PIN NUMBER
)( .... • D I D

IDENT)
TYPICAL FRONT LABEL
FOR 1!51 TYPE DESIGNATION
STRIP LABEL
NOTES
1. ALL CHARACTERS SHALL BE BLACK HELVETICA
CONDENSED EITHER SllWDARD OR 8CX.O AS
SPECIFIED AND SIZE AS INDICATED.
2. MATERIAL SHALL BE PLASTIC PER KS-20207, L1
WITH PRESSURE SENSITIVE ACK:SIVE AND RELEASE
LINER, 8AQ<GROUND SHALL BE WHITE.
3. HORIZONTAL BAR SHALL BE SOLID BL.ACK UNLESS
OTl£RWISE SPECIFIED.
4. DIMENSION TOLERANCE :!:.01.
+
□□□□
0 □. ©
' CONVO
■
tYr:¾-- l..fGTYP
TYP TYP
FRONT VIEW OF POWER SWITCH FOR
HORIZONTAL MOUNTING
--1 r-;kTYP
T
□
1 }. 0 T!~
CSBO
□ 1
□ i6 + TYP
□
rt,
© □
FRONT VIEW OF POWER SWITCH FOR
VERTICAL MOUNTING
FIG. 11
TYPICAL STAMPING OF REFERENCE
DESIGNATIONS ON POWER SWITCHES
ISSUE 1 3 CJIJQ. SID
ED-4C249-10
I
WESTERN ELECTRIC CO.,INC. lS
,111MTrri. IN u.• & S)fF'FT ?4
"'I CO
I'\ I CO
SYSTEM CONTROL GROUP
DESIGNATION
FRAME NAME ASBREVIATION
AND UNIT MEM8ER NUMBER
BAY NUM8ERS
.06 FRAME LGCATION NUMBER
~-+---!-------------LEADING EDGE OF
FKAME BASE COVER
FIG. 12
TYPICAL STAMPING ON TOP SURFACE OF FRAME BASE COVER
NOTE: IF SPECIFIC FRAME DESIGNS DO NOT REQUIRE ALL LINES OF STAMPING
SHOWN ABOVE, THE REQUIRED LINES OF STAMP I NG SHALL BE STAMPED
IN THE POSITIONS SHOWN. SPECIFIC FRAME STAMPING INFORMATION
SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM FLOOR PLAN LAYOUTS.
NOTES:
1. 5/64 HIGH CHARACTERS
MAX. OF FIVE, ALL CHARACTERS
BLACK, HOT STAMPED lJILESS
OTHtRWISE INDICATED.
2. 5/64 HIGH CHARACTERS ALL RED. '• rr YtAR OF RETURN LOCATION
RE.TURN LOCATION
MONTH OF RETURN
LOCATION 5/64 HIGH CHARACTERS
BLACK
FIRMWARE LETTERS
4. IF NO FIRMWARE IS USED ON PACK,
THE TAB SHOULD BE STAMPED WITH
THE APPARATUS CODE INFORMATION,